Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J

Detailed Tables

Now, I would like you to focus on the Ontario provincial government, not the federal government. As you may know, Ontario Premier Dalton McGuinty and his Provincial Liberal party formed a majority government in
the provincial election last fall. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

* small base
ONTARIO AGE GENDER
Decided Voters TOTAL GTA [ Central | Eastern | Southwest [ Northern 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J

Unweighted Base 696 287 138 95 106 70 163 312 205 340 356
Weighted Base 694 289 132 95* 109 70* 197 277 206 344 350
The Ontario Progressive Conservatives 264 104 54 44 40 22 61 110 88 154 111
(PC), led by John Tory

38% 36% 41% 46% 37% 32% 31% 40% 43% 45% 32%

F J

The Ontario Liberals, led by Dalton 256 114 52 26 38 25 69 101 81 113 143
McGuinty

37% 40% 39% 28% 35% 35% 35% 37% 39% 33% 41%

9] |

The Ontario New Democratic Party (NDP), 121 50 16 16 19 21 41 46 31 54 68
LED BY Howard Hampton

17% 17% 12% 17% 17% 30% 21% 17% 15% 16% 19%

AB

The Ontario Green Party, led by Frank de 51 20 11 8 11 1 25 19 6 23 28
Jong

7% 7% 8% 9% 1% 1% 13% 7% 3% 7% 8%

E GH
Other 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
0 - - 1% - 2% 1% 0 - 0 0
A
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Detailed Tables

Now, I would like you to focus on the Ontario provincial government, not the federal government. As you may know, Ontario Premier Dalton McGuinty and his Provincial Liberal party formed a majority government in
the provincial election last fall. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J

* small base
ONTARIO AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA [ Central | Eastern | Southwest [ Northern 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: Ontario respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 771 321 153 104 116 77 189 339 222 365 406
Weighted Base 771 324 146 104 120 77 228 301 224 370 401
The Ontario Progressive Conservatives 264 104 54 44 40 22 61 110 88 154 111
(PC), led by John Tory
34% 32% 37% 42% 34% 29% 27% 37% 39% 42% 28%
F F J
The Ontario Liberals, led by Dalton 256 114 52 26 38 25 69 101 81 113 143
McGuinty
33% 35% 35% 25% 32% 32% 30% 34% 36% 30% 36%
The Ontario New Democratic Party (NDP), 121 50 16 16 19 21 41 46 31 54 68
LED BY Howard Hampton
16% 16% 1% 15% 16% 27% 18% 15% 14% 14% 17%
AB
The Ontario Green Party, led by Frank de 51 20 11 8 11 1 25 19 6 23 28
Jong
7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 1% 1% 6% 3% 6% 7%
E GH
Other 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
0 1% - 2% 1% 0 - 0 0
Would not vote/spoil ballot 12 9 1 1 1 0 4 5 3 7 5
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't Know/Undecided 53 20 12 7 6 7 24 17 11 17 37
7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 10% 10% 6% 5% 5% 9%
GH |
Refused 11 6 1 1 3 0 4 2 3 2 9
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
|
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Thinking about the past few months, would you say that your opinion of: John Tory and the Progressive Conservatives?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J

Detailed Tables

* small base
ONTARIO AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA [ Central [ Eastern | Southwest Northern 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 321 153 104 116 77 189 339 222 365 406
Weighted Base 771 324 146 104 120 77 228 301 224 370 401
Improved 160 79 29 17 21 14 34 57 65 88 72
21% 24% 20% 16% 17% 19% 15% 19% 29% 24% 18%
FG J
Stayed the same 426 177 87 59 64 38 135 185 101 207 219
55% 55% 59% 57% 54% 50% 59% 62% 45% 56% 55%
H H
Worsened 95 38 15 13 17 11 31 31 30 40 55
12% 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 14% 10% 13% 1% 14%
Don't know/Refused 89 29 16 15 17 13 28 27 28 34 55
12% 9% 1% 14% 15% 17% 12% 9% 13% 9% 14%
Thinking about the past few months, would you say that your opinion of: John Tory and the Progressive Conservatives?
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC (Tory) [ LIB(McGuinty) | NDP (Hampton) [ Green (deJong) Other
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 266 254 120 49 0
Weighted Base 771 262 252 121 51 0
Improved 160 116 22 9 6 0
21% 44% 9% 8% 12% -
Stayed the same 426 135 152 66 30 0
55% 52% 60% 54% 58% -
Worsened 95 2 46 34 9 0
12% 1% 18% 28% 18% -
Don't know/Refused 89 9 33 13 6 0
12% 3% 13% 11% 12% -
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Detailed Tables

Thinking about the past few months, would you say that your opinion of: Dalton McGuinty and the Liberals?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J

* small base
ONTARIO AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA [ Central | Eastern | Southwest [  Northern 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 321 153 104 116 77 189 339 222 365 406
Weighted Base 771 324 146 104 120 77" 228 301 224 370 401
Improved 87 38 19 15 10 5 23 28 35 50 37
11% 12% 13% 14% 9% 7% 10% 9% 16% 14% 9%
G
Stayed the same 379 174 65 48 59 34 128 138 105 167 213
49% 54% 44% 46% 49% 44% 56% 46% 47% 45% 53%
B G |
Worsened 277 103 54 38 45 37 64 128 80 143 134
36% 32% 37% 37% 37% 49% 28% 42% 36% 39% 33%
A F
Don't know/Refused 27 9 8 4 5 1 13 7 4 10 17
3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4%
GH

Thinking about the past few months, would you say that your opinion of: Dalton McGuinty and the Liberals?

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC (Tory) [ LIB(McGuinty) | NDP (Hampton) [ Green (dedong) | Other
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 266 254 120 49 0
Weighted Base 771 262 252 121 51 0
Improved 87 15 55 10 3 0
11% 6% 22% 8% 6% -
Stayed the same 379 97 169 52 23 0
49% 37% 67% 43% 46% -
Worsened 277 146 26 56 24 0
36% 56% 10% 46% 47% -
Don't know/Refused 27 4 2 3 1 0
3% 1% 1% 3% 2% -
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Thinking about the past few months, would you say that your opinion of: Howard Hampton and the NDP?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J

Detailed Tables

* small base
ONTARIO AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA [ Central [ Eastern | Southwest [ Northern 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 321 153 104 116 77 189 339 222 365 406
Weighted Base 771 324 146 104 120 77 228 301 224 370 401
Improved 116 54 14 18 10 21 35 42 35 65 51
15% 17% 10% 17% 8% 27% 15% 14% 16% 18% 13%
BD D ABD
Stayed the same 490 208 101 61 79 41 153 200 131 241 249
64% 64% 69% 59% 66% 54% 67% 66% 59% 65% 62%
E
Worsened 66 28 9 9 12 8 10 28 27 35 30
9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 10% 4% 9% 12% 10% 8%
F F
Don't know/Refused 99 35 23 16 19 7 30 31 30 28 71
13% 1% 15% 16% 16% 9% 13% 10% 13% 8% 18%
|
Thinking about the past few months, would you say that your opinion of: Howard Hampton and the NDP?
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC (Tory) [ LIB(McGuinty) | NDP (Hampton) [ Green (dedong) | Other
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 266 254 120 49 0
Weighted Base 771 262 252 121 51 0
Improved 116 27 26 48 5 0
15% 10% 10% 40% 10% -
Stayed the same 490 186 160 66 34 0
64% 71% 63% 54% 68% -
Worsened 66 26 27 4 6 0
9% 10% 11% 3% 12% -
Don't know/Refused 99 24 39 3 5 0
13% 9% 16% 3% 10% -
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Thinking about the past few months, would you say that your opinion of: Frank de Jong and the Green Party?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J

Detailed Tables

* small base
ONTARIO AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA [ Central [ Eastern | Southwest [ Northern 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 321 153 104 116 77 189 339 222 365 406
Weighted Base 771 324 146 104 120 77 228 301 224 370 401
Improved 47 19 6 8 11 3 17 19 11 24 23
6% 6% 4% 7% 10% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Stayed the same 411 182 74 50 67 39 152 175 81 192 219
53% 56% 51% 48% 56% 50% 67% 58% 36% 52% 55%
H H
Worsened 40 19 10 3 3 5 9 13 17 24 15
5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8% 7% 4%
Don't know/Refused 273 105 56 43 38 30 50 94 115 129 144
35% 32% 39% 41% 32% 40% 22% 31% 51% 35% 36%
F FG
Thinking about the past few months, would you say that your opinion of: Frank de Jong and the Green Party?
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC (Tory) [ LIB (McGuinty) NDP (Hampton) [ Green (deJong) Other
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 266 254 120 49 0
Weighted Base 771 262 252 121 51 0
Improved 47 9 8 9 17 0
6% 4% 3% 8% 33% -
Stayed the same 411 139 145 66 31 0
53% 53% 58% 54% 61% -
Worsened 40 14 16 6 1 0
5% 6% 6% 5% 2% -
Don't know/Refused 273 100 83 40 3 0
35% 38% 33% 33% 5% -
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Detailed Tables

And, overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job the provincial government of Premier Dalton McGuinty is doing governing Ontario?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J

* small base
ONTARIO AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA [ Central [ Eastern | Southwest [ Northern 18-3¢ | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: Ontario respondents
Unweighted Base 771 321 153 104 116 77 189 339 222 365 406
Weighted Base 771 324 146 104 120 77 228 301 224 370 401
Strongly approve 62 34 14 5 4 5 11 21 27 40 23
8% 1% 9% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 12% 1% 6%
D FG J
Somewhat approve 310 139 57 39 46 27 112 101 91 119 190
40% 43% 39% 37% 39% 36% 49% 34% 41% 32% 47%
G |
Somewhat disapprove 174 71 33 22 26 21 52 86 33 92 82
23% 22% 23% 21% 22% 28% 23% 29% 15% 25% 20%
H H
Strongly disapprove 196 70 39 31 36 20 39 85 68 107 89
25% 22% 27% 30% 30% 26% 17% 28% 30% 29% 22%
F F J
Don't know/Refused 29 10 3 7 7 3 14 7 4 12 17
4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4%
GH
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 372 174 71 44 51 33 123 123 118 159 213
48% 54% 48% 42% 42% 43% 54% 41% 53% 43% 53%
CD G G |
Disapprove (Low2Box) 370 141 72 54 62 41 91 171 101 199 171
48% 43% 49% 52% 52% 54% 40% 57% 45% 54% 43%
FH J
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